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GENERAL INFORMATION

The purpose of this Manual is to provide illustrations for identifying and ordering Mast components/
parts. Because of the multitude of Mast Models and components utilized, the illustrations provide a
general description and therefore may not show the exact shape or detail of the components/parts
represented.

The Mast parts are identified by an Item Number on the illustration or picture page. Find the Item
Number for the part desired, then locate that Item Number under the ”Items” column following the
illustration. ThePart Numberwill be located directly to the right of the ItemNumber. Also provided is a
part Description, Quantity of parts required and the mast Model number.

Most important when ordering parts, is providing the correct serial number as assigned to themast at
the factory. Keep accurate records of all modifications or improvements made to the mast after
manufacture. (All Mast modifications must be authorized byManitou North America, Inc.) Notify the
Parts Dept. of any changes that may affect your parts order.

When ordering Mast parts or requesting technical information, the following numbers are required:

Mast Model Number:

Mast Serial Number:

For quick reference it is recommended these numbers be recorded as soon as possible.

The Mast Model Number is stamped on the Identification Plate located on the right side of the Outer
Rail, at or above eye level.

K5705 -- K5797 -- K5755 -- K1479

MAST MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
(SAMPLE)

MODEL NO. OF MAST

MODEL NO. OF CARRIAGE MODEL NO. OF MOUNTING

MODEL NO. OF OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

NOTE: Additional information can be found stamped on the Mast Assembly, such as:
1.) Individual Rail Assemblies; check the top end of the Rail Assembly for the stamped part no..
2.) Carriage Assembly; check either end of the face bars for the stamped part no. and model no..
3.) Cylinder Assemblies; check along the upper portion of the barrel for the stamped part no..
This information may be required if your parts book is out--dated or incomplete.



R/05--91CATALOG R379 -- 1 --

CONTENTS

RAIL ASSEMBLY 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

PRIMARY CYLINDER 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

SECONDARY CYLINDER 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

CHAIN ASSEMBLY 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

HOSE KIT ASSEMBLY 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY (HOOK TYPE) 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY (HOOK TYPE) 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY (SHAFT NOTCH) 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

SIDE SHIFT ASSEMBLY, CLASS III 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

SIDE SHIFT ASSEMBLY, CLASS IV 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY 33. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

SIDE SHIFT HYDRAULICS 37. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

PARTS INDEX 40. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

DECALS SUPPLEMENT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

SERVICE MANUAL SUPPLEMENT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .



CATALOG R379-- 1 --R/05--91

RAIL SYSTEM
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

1 R19905 --1 Outer Rail Assembly 1 K1001
--4 ” ” ” 1 K1004
--7 ” ” ” 1 K1007
--10 ” ” ” 1 K1010

--12 ” ” ” 1 K1012
--15 ” ” ” 1 K1015
--18 ” ” ” 1 K1018
--23 ” ” ” 1 K1023
--25 ” ” ” 1 K1025

--26 ” ” ” 1 K1026
--28 ” ” ” 1 K1028

2 R19915--1 Intermediate Rail Assembly 1 K1001
--4 ” ” ” 1 K1004
--7 ” ” ” 1 K1007
--10 ” ” ” 1 K1010
--12 ” ” ” 1 K1012

--15 ” ” ” 1 K1015
--18 ” ” ” 1 K1018
--23 ” ” ” 1 K1023
--25 ” ” ” 1 K1025
--26 ” ” ” 1 K1026
--28 ” ” ” 1 K1028

3 R19910 --1 Outer Rail Assembly 1 K1001
--4 ” ” ” 1 K1004
--7 ” ” ” 1 K1007
--10 ” ” ” 1 K1010
--12 1 K1012

--15 ” ” ” 1 K1015
--18 ” ” ” 1 K1018
--23 ” ” ” 1 K1023
--25 ” ” ” 1 K1025
--26 ” ” ” 1 K1026
--28 ” ” ” 1 K1008
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

4 R22 Shim A/R
5 R2 Roller Assembly 8
6 K34813 Washer, Lock 2
7 R9251 Screw, Socket Head 2
8 R20399R Retainer, Cylinder 1

9 K34807 Washer, Lock 2
10 K302266 Bolt, Hex 2
11 R20399L Retainer, Cylinder 1
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PRIMARY CYLINDER
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

1 R11270--1 Primary Cylinder Assembly 1 K1001
--4 ” ” ” 1 K1004
--7 ” ” ” 1 K1007
--10 ” ” ” 1 K1010
--12 ” ” ” 1 K1012

--15 ” ” ” 1 K1015
--18 ” ” ” 1 K1018
--23 ” ” ” 1 K1023
--25 ” ” ” 1 K1025
--26 ” ” ” 1 K1026

--28 ” ” ” 1 K1028

2 R7655--2 Barrel Assembly 1 K1002
--4 ” ” 1 K1004
--7 ” ” 1 K1007
--10 ” ” 1 K1010
--12 ” ” 1 K1012

--15 ” ” 1 K1015
--18 ” ” 1 K1018
--23 ” ” 1 K1023
--25 ” ” 1 K1025
--26 ” ” 1 K1026

--28 ” ” 1 K1028

3 R7665--1 Piston Assembly 1 K1001
--4 ” ” 1 K1004
--7 ” ” 1 K1007
--10 ” ” 1 K1010
--12 ” ” 1 K1012

--15 ” ” 1 K1015
--18 ” ” 1 K1018
--23 ” ” 1 K1023
--25 ” ” 1 K1025
--26 ” ” 1 K1026

--28 ” ” 1 K1028
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

4 * Wiper 1
5 * Seal 1
6 R7661 Wear Ring 2
7
8 R8232 Flow Protector 1

9 K62--12--14 Adapter 1
10 R2209--3 Lockwire 1
11 * Washer, Seal 1
12 R2551 Screw, Bleed 1
13 R7659 Ring, Wear 1

14 * O--Ring 1
15 * Ring, Back Up 1
16 R7657 Base 1
17 R11270K Seal Kit 1
18 K914 O--Ring 1

* Denotes Items Included In Seal Kit
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SECONDARY CYLINDER
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

1 R8855--1 Secondary Cylinder Assembly 1 K1001
--4 ” ” ” 1 K1004
--7 ” ” ” 1 K1007
--10 ” ” ” 1 K1010
--12 ” ” ” 1 K1012

--15 ” ” ” 1 K1015
--18 ” ” ” 1 K1018
--23 ” ” ” 1 K1023
--25 ” ” ” 1 K1025
--26 ” ” ” 1 K1026

--28 ” ” ” 1 K1028

2 R7685 --2 Barrel Assembly 1 K1002
--4 ” ” 1 K1004
--7 ” ” 1 K1007
--10 ” ” 1 K1010
--12 ” ” 1 K1012

--15 ” ” 1 K1015
--18 ” ” 1 K1018
--23 ” ” 1 K1023
--25 ” ” 1 K1025
--26 ” ” 1 K1026

--28 ” ” 1 K1028

2 R7690 --2 Piston Assembly 1 K1002
--4 ” ” 1 K1004
--7 ” ” 1 K1007
--10 ” ” 1 K1010
--12 ” ” 1 K1012

--15 ” ” 1 K1015
--18 ” ” 1 K1018
--23 ” ” 1 K1023
--25 ” ” 1 K1025
--26 ” ” 1 K1026
--28 ” ” 1 K1028
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

4 R7668 --1 Spacer 1 K1001
--4 ” 1 K1004
--7 ” 1 K1007
--10 ” 1 K1010
--12 ” 1 K1012

--15 ” 1 K1015
--18 ” 1 K1018
--23 ” 1 K1023
--25 ” 1 K1025
--26 ” 1 K1026

--28 ” 1 K1028

5 * Wiper 1
6 R4586 Wear Ring 1
7 * Back--up Ring 2
8 * O--Ring 1

9 K87914 Fitting, Grease 1
10 R2211--5 Lockwire 1
11 R7673 Ring, Modular 1
12 * Seal 1
13 R7674 Ring, Wear 1

14 R7678 Ring, Snap 1
15 * O--Ring 1
16 * Ring Back--Up 1
17 R8454 Base 1
18 R8452 Flow Protector 1

19 K910 O--Ring 1
20 K62--8--10 Adapter 1
21 R8065 Seal Kit 1
22 K20432 Bolt, Hex 2
23 K34809 Washer, Lock 2

24 R10326 Shim 2
25 R10328 Shim A/R
26 K97545 Ring, Snap 2

* Denotes Items Included In Seal Kit
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CHAIN ASSEMBLY
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

1 R9481--4 Primary Chain Assembly 2 K1001
--6 ” ” ” 2 K1004
--7 ” ” ” 2 K1007
--8 ” ” ” 2 K1010
--9 ” ” ” 2 K1012

--11 ” ” ” 2 K1015
--12 ” ” ” 2 K1018
--15 ” ” ” 2 K1023
--16 ” ” ” 2 K1025
--16 ” ” ” 2 K1026

--17 ” ” ” 2 K1028

2 R9481--18 Secondary Chain Assembly 2 K1001
--21 ” ” ” 2 K1004
--24 ” ” ” 2 K1007
--27 ” ” ” 2 K1010
--29 ” ” ” 2 K1012

--32 ” ” ” 2 K1015
--35 ” ” ” 2 K1018
--40 ” ” ” 2 K1023
--42 ” ” ” 2 K1025
--43 ” ” ” 2 K1026

--45 ” ” ” 2 K1028

3 R9475 Sheave, Chain 4
4 R8059 Ring, Snap 4
5 R9483 Anchor, Chain 2
6 R9484--2 Anchor, Chain 2

7 R9482 Anchor, Chain 4
8 R189--3 Pin, Chain 8
9 K72016 Pin, Cotter 16
10 R32 Nut, Stop 8

11 R7300 Crosshead Assembly 1
12 R7695 Retainer Assembly, Chain 1
13 K34807 Washer, Lock 2
14 K302266 Bolt, Hex 2
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HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

1 B760 --1523 Hose Assembly 1 K1001
--1544 ” ” 1 K1004
--1532 ” ” 1 K1007
--1546 ” ” 1 K1008
--1547 ” ” 1 K1010
--1548 ” ” 1 K1012

--1551 ” ” 1 K1015
--1554 ” ” 1 K1018
--1559 ” ” 1 K1023
--1561 ” ” 1 K1025
--1562 ” ” 1 K1026

--1564 ” ” 1 K1028

2 R8540--6 Fitting 2
3 R2236--1 Clamp, Hose 6
4 K910 O--Ring 1
5 R9929--8 Plug 1
6 B3698--9 Hose Clamp 1

7 R6502 Sheave, Hose 1
8 R2362 Bearing 1
9 R1811 Screw, Pan Head 1
10 R7332 Ring, Snap 2
11 R8535 Manifold Assembly 1

12 B760--303 Hose Assembly 1
13 B760--302 Hose Assembly 1
14 B760--334 Hose Assembly 1 (K1001--K1012)
14 B760--335 Hose Assembly 1 (K1013--K1028)
15 R9332 Fitting 1 (Ship Loose)

16 K34805 Washer 1
17 K20308 Bolt 1
18 B760--264 Hose Assembly 2
19 R11564 Adapter 1
20 R11563 Control, Flow 1

21 K62--12 Adapter 3
22 K910 O--Ring 2
23 K914 O--Ring 4
24 R19418 Washer 1
25 B1931 Shim 10
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

26 B760 --1513 Hose Assembly 1 K1001
--1516 ” ” 1 K1004
--1519 ” ” 1 K1007
--1520 ” ” 1 K1008
--1522 ” ” 1 K1010
--1524 ” ” 1 K1012

--1527 ” ” 1 K1015
--1530 ” ” 1 K1018
--1535 ” ” 1 K1023
--1537 ” ” 1 K1025
--1538 ” ” 1 K1026

--1540 ” ” 1 K1028

27 R19615 Tube Assembly 1
28 K108--12 Fitting 2
29 K71--12 Fitting 2
30 K22--12 Nut 2
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HOSE KIT ASSEMBLY

INTERMEDIATE RAIL
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

1 SEE HOSE SCHEDULE HOSE ASSEMBLY

HOSE SCHEDULE

___________________________________________________________________________________
| Mast | K1075 | K1078 | K1079 | K1084 | K1085 |K1086/87 | |
Model | Hose Kit | Hose Kit | Hose Kit | Hose Kit | Hose Kit | Hose Kit
| | B760--XXX | B760--XXX | B760--XXX | B760--XXX | B760--XXX |B760--XXX
| | (Qty. 1) | (Qty. 1) | (Qty. 2) | (Qty. 1) | (Qty. 2) | (Qty. 1)

K1001 --307 --265 --265 --946 --946 --307. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

K1004 --310 --268 --268 --949 --949 --310. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

K1007 --313 --271 --271 --952 --952 --313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

K1010 --316 --274 --274 --955 --955 --316. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

K1012 --318 --276 --276 --957 --957 --318. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

K1015 --321 --279 --279 --960 --960 --321. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

K1018 --324 --282 --282 --963 --963 --324. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

K1023 --329 --287 --287 --968 --968 --329. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

K1025 --331 --289 --289 --970 --970 --331. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

K1026 --332 --290 --290 --880 --880 --332. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

K1028 --720 --292 --292 --881 --881 --720. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

2 R10010--3 Pulley Assembly, Hose 4
3 K97529 Ring, Snap 4
4 K108--8 Fitting, Bulkhead 2
5 K52--8 Nut, Jam 4
6 K34807 Washer, Lock 4
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

7 K20388 Bolt, Hex 4
8 R14584 Clip 4
9 K76060 Pin, Clevis 4
10 K72016 Pin, Cotter 4
11 R19002 Bracket, Bulkhead 2

12 R14580 Turn Around Assembly 2
13 R8061 Fitting, Bulkhead 2
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CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY



CATALOG R379 -- 24 -- N/11--90

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

1 R13950 Carriage Weldment 1 K1043
R11880 ” ” 1 K1069
R16005--3 ” ” 1 K1090
R10140--3 ” ” 1 K1091
R10140 ” ” 1 K1092

R16005--1 ” ” 1 K1093
R8860 ” ” 1 K1094
R10140--2 ” ” 1 K1095
R9870 ” ” 1 K1097
R18525 ” ” 1 K1097--2

R9970 ” ” 1 K1098
R15375--1 ” ” 1 K1098--1
R15605 ” ” 1 K1098--2
R15375--3 ” ” 1 K1098--3
R17545 ” ” 1 K1098--4

R18875 ” ” 1 K1098--5
R15375--5 ” ” 1 K1098--6

2 R2 Roller Assembly 4
3 R22 Shim A/R
4 R1 Roller Assembly 4
5 R3561 Eccentric Shaft 4
6 R3564 Bolt, Lock 4
7 K97535 Ring, Snap 4
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CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

1 R14765 Carriage Assembly 1 K1060

1 R11173 Carriage Assembly 1 K1063

2 R2 Roller Assembly 4
3 R22 Shim A/R
4 R14605 Roller Assembly, Thrust4
5 R14603 Shim A/R
6 R3561 Screw, Socket Head 8
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CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

1 R11150 Carriage Assembly 1 K1089

1 R14041 Carriage Assembly 1 K1099

2 R11173 Implement Bar 1 K1089

2 R1187--2 Implement Bar 1 K1099

3 K45548 Bolt, Hex 1
4 K34807 Washer, Lock 1
5 K33799 Nut, Hex 1
6 R2 Roller Assembly 4
7 R22 Shim A/R

8 R1 Roller Assembly 4
9 R3561 Shaft, Eccentric 2
10 R3564 Bolt, Lock 2
11 K97535 Ring, Snap 4



CATALOG R379-- 29 --N/11--90

SIDE SHIFT CLASS III
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

1 R15165 Side Shift Assembly 1 K1070
1 R15140 Side Shift Assembly 1 K1071

2 R15110 Hook Assembly 2
3 R15151 Wear Strip 2
4 K34811 Washer, Lock 4
5 K45768 Bolt, Hex 4
6 R10374 Anchor, Cylinder 1

7 R14753--1 Bar 1
8 R10377 Nut 2
9 R15102 Washer 3
10 R15103 Washer 1
11 K71B1394 Nut, Jam 1

12 R8282 Bronze Segment A/R
13 R15115 Cylinder, Side Shift 1
14 R15120 Barrel Assembly 1
15 R8260--5 Nut, Lock 1
16 * Ring, Back Up 1

17 * O--Ring 1
18 R8260--4 Piston 1
19 * O--Ring 1
20 R15116 Rod, Piston 1
21 * O--Ring 1

22 * Ring, Back Up 1
23 R8260--9 Cylinder Head 1
24 * O--Ring 1
25 * Ring, Back Up 1
26 * Wiper 1

27 R8260--2 Wire, Lock 1
28 K66--6 Elbow 2
29 B760--882 Hose Assembly 1
30 B760--883 Hose Assembly 1
31 K87901 Fitting, Grease 3
32 R8260--10 Seal Kit 1

* Denotes Items Included In Seal Kit
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SIDE SHIFT CLASS IV



CATALOG R379 -- 32 -- N/11--90

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

1 R11885 Side Shift Assembly 1 K1068
1 R11135 Side Shift Assembly 1 K1072

2 R12310 Thrust Guard Assembly 2
3 R10004 Thrust Roller Assembly 8
4 K71C5315 Rod End 1
5 K20526 Bolt, Hex 4
6 R10043 Hook, Bottom 2

7 R9601 Hook, Top 2
7 R10152 Hook, Top Center 1
8 K87901 Fitting, Grease 2
9 K71B1393 Nut, Jam 2
10 R9411 Pin 2

11 K44746 Washer, Flat 4
12 K72044 Pin, Cotter 8
13 B855--3 Cylinder Assembly, Side Shift 1
14 B985--G Barrel, Weldment 1
15 B3666 Rod, Piston 1

16 K71B1394 Nut, Lock 1
17 * Seal 2
18
19 K71D2003A Piston 1
20 * O--Ring 1

21 * O--Ring 1
22 * Ring, Back Up 2
23 K71D2007 Cylinder Head 1
24 * O--Ring 1
25 * Ring, Back Up 2

26 * Wiper 1
27 R10101 Screw, Socket Head 8
28 F200D315 Ring, Snap 1
29 K71--6 Fitting 2
30 B760--850 Hose Assembly 1

31 B760--851 Hose Assembly 1
32 K71D200K Seal Kit 1

*Denotes Items Included In Seal Kit
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CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

1 R12515 Side Shift Assembly 1 K1059

2 R12505 Carriage Assembly 1
3 R12510 Face Frame Assembly 1
4 163544 Side Shift Cylinder Assembly 1
5 K34809 Washer, Lock 2
6 K20472 Bolt, Hex 2

7 160472 Lining (Top) 3
8 K87901 Fitting, Grease 2
9 160476 Lining (Bottom) 2
10 14605 Roller, Thrust Assembly 4
11 14603 Shim A/R

12 K302280 Screw, Socket Head 8
13 R2 Roller Assembly 4
14 R22 Shim A/R
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CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

1 161507 Barrel Assembly 1
2 161508 Rod Assembly 1
3 * Wiper 2
4 161505 Cylinder Head 2
5 * Seal 2

6 * O--Ring 2
7 161509 Piston 1
8 * O--Ring 1
9 * Seal 1
10 * Seal 1

11 164089 Spacer 2
12 161512 Seal Kit 1

* Denotes Items Included In Seal Kit
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SIDE SHIFT HYDRAULICS
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

1 R12525 Tube Assembly 2
2 R12530 Tube Assembly 2
3 R12520 Tube Assembly 2
4 K108--8 Fitting, Bulkhead 2
5 422238 Fitting 2

6 K4--8 Adapter 2
7 R12508 Bracket, Bulkhead 2
8 K22--8 Nut, Jam 2
9 R12521 Bracket, Tube Mounting 2
10 422132 Clamp 2

11 K45522 Bolt, Hex 2
12 K34807 Washer, Lock 2
13 K33799 Nut, Hex 2
14 53309 Fitting, Dummy O.D. 2
15 K35078 Screw, Round Head 2

16 165688 Adapter 4
17 62843 Fitting, (F) Q.D. 2
18 62844 Fitting (M) Q.D. 2
19 K4--8--6 Adapter 2
20 421831 Reducer 2

21 K37--8 Nut 2
22 B760--1233 Hose Assembly 2
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DECALS

1

2

3

48”

57”
INDUSTRIAL

MAST

2, 3

1

2, 3
ROUGH TERRAIN

MAST

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL

1 426641 Decal, ”Fork Safety” 2 ALL
2 426642 Decal, ”Pinch Point” (Small) A/R
3 426643 Decal, ”Pinch Point” (Large) A/R



Numbers
14603 SHIM, 34

14605 ROLLER, THRUST ASSEMBLY, 34

160472 LINING (TOP), 34

160476 LINING (BOTTOM), 34

160505 CYLINDER HEAD, 36

161507 BARREL ASSEMBLY, 36

161508 ROD ASSEMBLY, 36

161509 PISTON, 36

161512 SEAL KIT, 36

163544 SIDE SHIFT ASSEMBLY, 34

164089 SPACER, 36

165688 ADAPTER, 38

421831 REDUCER, 38

422132 CLAMP, 38

422238 FITTING, 38

53309 FITTING, 38

62843 FITTING, 38

62844 FITTING, 38

B
B1931 SHIM, 16

B3666 ROD, PISTON, 32

B3698---9 HOSE CLAMP, 16

B760 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 16, 18, 20

B760---1233 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 38

B760---850 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 32

B760---851 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 32

B760---882 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 30

B760---883 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 30

B855---3 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, SIDE SHIFT,
32

B985---G BARREL WELDMENT, 32

F
F200D315 RING, SNAP, 32

K
K1075 HOSE KIT, 20

K1078 HOSE KIT, 20

K1079 HOSE KIT, 20

K108---12 FITTING, 18

K108---8 FITTING, BULKHEAD, 20, 38

K1084 HOSE KIT, 20

K1085 HOSE KIT, 20

k1086/87 HOSE KIT, 20

K20308 BOLT, 16

K20388 BOLT, HEX, 22

K20432 BOLT, HEX, 12

K20472 BOLT, HEX, 34

K20526 BOLT, HEX, 32

K22---12 NUT, 18

K22---8 NUT, JAM, 38

K302266 BOLT, HEX, 4, 14

K302280 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD, 34

K307280 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD, 26

K33799 NUT, HEX, 28, 38

K34805 WASHER, 16

K34807 WASHER, LOCK, 4, 14, 20, 28, 38

K34809 WASHER, LOCK, 12, 34

K34811 WASHER, LOCK, 30

K34813 WASHER, LOCK, 4

K35078 SCREW, 38

K37---8 NUT, 38

K4---8 ADAPTER, 38

K4---8---6 ADAPTER, 38

K44746 WASHER, FLAT, 32

K45522 BOLT, HEX, 38

K45548 BOLT, HEX, 28

K45768 BOLT, HEX, 30

K52---8 NUT, JAM, 20

K62---12 ADAPTER, 16

K62---12---14 ADAPTER, 8

K62---8---10 ADAPTER, 12

K66---6 ELBOW, 30

K71---12 FITTING, 18



K71---6 FITTING, 32

K71B1393 NUT, JAM, 32

K71B1394 NUT, JAM, 30

K71B1394 NUT, LOCK, 32

K71C5315 ROD END, 32

K71D2003A PISTON, 32

K71D2007 CYLINDER HEAD, 32

K71D200K SEAL KIT, 32

K72016 PIN, COTTER, 14, 22

K72044 PIN, COTTER, 32

K76060 PIN, CLEVIS, 22

K87901 FITTING, GREASE, 30, 32, 34

K87914 FITTING, GREASE, 12

K910 O---RING, 12, 16

K914 O---RING, 8, 16

K97529 RING, SNAP, 20

K97535 RING, SNAP, 24, 28

K97545 RING, SNAP, 12

R
R1 ROLLER ASSEMBLY, 24, 28

R10010---3 PULLEY ASSEMBLY, HOSE, 20

R1004 THRUST ROLLER ASSEMBLY, 32

R10043 HOOK, BOTTOM, 32

R10101 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD, 32

R10140 CARRIAGE WELDMENT, 24

R10140---2 CARRIAGE WELDMENT, 24

R10140---3 CARRIAGE WELDMENT, 24

R10152 HOOK, TOP CENTER, 32

R10326 SHIM, 12

R10328 SHIM, 12

R10374 ANCHOR, CYLINDER, 30

R10377 NUT, 30

R11135 SIDE SHIFT ASSEMBLY, 32

R11150 CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY, 28

R11173 IMPLEMENT BAR, 28

R11270 PRIMARY CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, 6

R11270K SEAL KIT, 8

R11563 CONTROL, FLOW, 16

R11564 ADAPTER, 16

R1187---2 IMPLEMENT BAR, 28

R11880 CARRIAGE WELDMENT, 24

R11885 SIDE SHIFT ASSEMBLY, 32

R12310 THRUST GUARD ASSEMBLY, 32

R12505 CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY, 34

R12508 BRACKET, BULKHEAD, 38

R12510 FACE FRAME ASSEMBLY, 34

R12515 SIDE SHIFT ASSEMBLY, 34

R12520 TUBE ASSEMBLY, 38

R12521 BRACKET, TUBING MOUNTING, 38

R12525 TUBE ASSEMBLY, 38

R12530 TUBE ASSEMBLY, 38

R13950 CARRIAGE WELDMENT, 24

R14041 CARRIAGE WELDMENT, 28

R14580 TURN AROUND ASSEMBLY, 22

R14584 CLIP, 22

R14600 CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY, 26

R14603 SHIM, 26

R14605 THRUST ROLLER, 26

R14753---1 BAR, 30

R14765 CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY, 26

R15102 WASHER, 30

R15103 WASHER, 30

R15110 HOOK ASSEMBLY, 30

R15115 CYLINDER, SIDE SHIFT, 30

R15116 ROD, PISTON, 30

R15140 SIDE SHIFT ASSEMBLY, 30

R15151 WEAR STRIP, 30

R15165 SIDE SHIFT ASSEMBLY, 30

R15375---1 CARRIAGE WELDMENT, 24

R15375---3 CARRRIAGE WELDMENT, 24

R15375---5 CARRIAGE WELDMENT, 24

R15605 CARRIAGE WELDMENT, 24

R16005---1 CARRIAGE WELDMENT, 24

R16005---3 CARRIAGE WELDMENT, 24

R17545 CARRAIGE WELDMENT, 24

R1811 SCREW, PAN HEAD, 16

R18525 CARRIAGE WELDMENT, 24



R18875 CARRIAGE WELDMENT, 24

R189---3 PIN, CHAIN, 14

R19002 BRACKET, BULKHEAD, 22

R19418 WASHER, 16

R19615 TUBE ASSEMBLY, 18

R19905 OUTER RAIL ASSEMBLY, 2

R19910 OUTER RAIL ASSEMBLY, 2

R19915 INTERMEDIATE RAIL SYSTEM, 2

R2 ROLLER ASSEMBLY, 4, 24, 26, 28, 34

R20399L RETAINER, CYLINDER, 4

R20399R RETAINER, CYLINDER, 4

R22 SHIM, 4, 24, 26, 28, 34

R2209 LOCKWIRE, 8

R2211---5 LOCKWIRE, 12

R2236---1 CLAMP, HOSE, 16

R2362 BEARING, 16

R2551 SCREW, BLEED, 8

R32 NUT, 14

R3561 ECCENTRIC SHAFT, 24

R3561 SHAFT ECCENTRIC, 28

R3564 BOLT, LOCK, 24, 28

R4586 WEAR RING, 12

R6502 SHEAVE, HOSE, 16

R7300 CROSSHEAD ASSEMBLY, 14

R7332 RING, SNAP, 16

R7655 BARREL ASSEMBLY, 6

R7657 BASE, 8

R7659 RING, WEAR, 8

R7661 WEAR RING, 8

R7668 SPACER, 12

R7670 PISTON ASSEMBLY, 6

R7673 RING, MODULAR, 12

R7674 RING, WEAR, 12

R7678 RING, SNAP, 12

R7685 BARREL ASSEMBLY, 10

R7690 PISTON ASSEMBLY, 10

R7695 RETAINER ASSEMBLY, CHAIN, 14

R8059 RING, SNAP, 14

R8061 FITTING, BULKHEAD, 22

R8065 SEAL KIT, 12

R8232 FLOW PROTECTOR, 8

R8260---10 SEAL KIT, 30

R8260---2 WIRE, LOCK, 30

R8260---4 PISTON, 30

R8260---5 NUT, LOCK, 30

R8260---9 CYLINDER HEAD, 30

R8282 BRONZE SEGMENT, 30

R8452 FLOW PROTECTOR, 12

R8454 BASE, 12

R8535 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, 16

R8540---6 FITTING, 16

R8855 SECONDARY CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,
10

R8860 CARRIAGE WELDMENT, 24

R9251 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD, 4

R9332 FITTING, 16

R9411 PIN, 32

R9475 SHEAVE, CHAIN, 14

R9481---19 SECONDARY CHAIN ASSEMBLY,
14

R9481---4 PRIMARY CHAIN ASSEMBLY, 14

R9482 ANCHOR, CHAIN, 14

R9483 ANCHOR, CHAIN, 14

R9484---2 ANCHOR, CHAIN, 14

R9601 HOOK, TOP, 32

R9870 CARRIAGE WELDMENT, 24

R9929---8 PLUG, 16

R9970 CARRIAGE WELDMENT, 24
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